NOTICE OF FILING

This document was lodged electronically in the FEDERAL COURT OF AUSTRALIA (FCA) on 1/07/2021 2:01:39 PM AEST and has been accepted for filing under the Court's Rules. Details of filing follow and important additional information about these are set out below.

Details of Filing

Document Lodged: Applicant's Genuine Steps Statement - Form 16 - Rule 8.02

File Number: NSD642/2021

File Title: SOCIETE GENERALE (ABN 71 092 516 286) v FORUM FINANCE PTY

LIMITED (ACN 152 301 172) & ANOR

Registry: NEW SOUTH WALES REGISTRY - FEDERAL COURT OF

AUSTRALIA



Sia Lagor

Registrar

Dated: 1/07/2021 2:55:33 PM AEST

Important Information

As required by the Court's Rules, this Notice has been inserted as the first page of the document which has been accepted for electronic filing. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties.

The date and time of lodgment also shown above are the date and time that the document was received by the Court. Under the Court's Rules the date of filing of the document is the day it was lodged (if that is a business day for the Registry which accepts it and the document was received by 4.30 pm local time at that Registry) or otherwise the next working day for that Registry.



Applicant's genuine steps statement

No.

of 2021

Federal Court of Australia

District Registry: New South Wales

Division: Commercial and Corporations

Societe Generale (ABN 71 092 516 286)

Applicant

Forum Finance Pty Limited (ACN 153 301 172) and another

Respondents

This genuine steps statement is required by section 6 of the Civil Dispute Resolution Act 2011.

Steps taken to try to resolve the issues in dispute

No steps have been taken to try to resolve the issues in dispute between the applicant and the respondent in the proceeding for the following reasons:

- 1 The proceedings are urgent.
- The applicant is seeking freezing orders to be made against the respondents and there was a risk that the safety or security of the property that will be the subject of that freezing order would be compromised by taking any such steps.

Date: 1 July 2021

Signed by Tan Timothy Bolster

Lawyer for the Applicant

Filed on behalf of (name & role of party)

Prepared by (name of person/lawyer)

Societe Generale (ABN 71 092 516 286), Applicant

Ian Timothy Bolster / Matthew Youssef

Law firm (if applicable) Ashurst Australia

Tel (02) 9258 6697 / (02) 9258 6323

Tel (02) 9258 6697 / (02) 9258 6323

Email ian.bolster@ashurst.com / matthew.youssef@ashurst.com

Address for service (include state and postcode)

Ashurst Australia

Level 11, 5 Martin Place, Sydney NSW 2000